21JN1R0V12
÷
21JN1R0V23
G 1/8
21JN1R0V12 12 ~ 2 1,2 1
2,5
0
20 3,5
5 25 12
21JN1R0V23 37 ~ 5 2,3 2,3
2,5 6 -
5 18 8
Solenoid valve 2/2 way N.C.
Direct acting

Ambient temperature:
See coils catalogue page for its compatibility.
Gaskets Temperature Medium
V=FKM (fluoroelastomer) - 10°C +140°C Mineral oils (2°E),gasoline
gas oil, fuel oils (5°E)
B=NBR (nitrile rubber) - 10°C + 90°C Air, inert gas, water
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn watt bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8
21JN1R0V15 12 ~ 2 1,5 1,1
5 0
- 6,5
21JN1R0V20 37 ~ 5 2 2 22 10
1. Coil:

Ambient temperature:
See coils catalogue page for its compatibility.
Gaskets Temperature Medium
V=FKM (fluoroelastomer) - 10°C +140°C Mineral oils (2°E),gasoline
gas oil, fuel oils (5°E)
B=NBR (nitrile rubber) - 10°C + 90°C Air, inert gas, water
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn watt bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8
21JN1I0V12 12 ~ 2 1,2 1
5 0
23 17
21JN1I0V23 37 ~ 5 2,3 2,3 6 5
For seals other than FKM replace the letter “V” with the ones
corresponding to the other seals. E.I 21JN1I0B12.
Note
Available also with brass body without lead.

V=FKM
(fluoroelastomer) - 10°C + 140°C Mineral oils (2°E),gasoline
gas oil, fuel oils (7°E)
Max. allowable pressure (PS)                      40 bar
Ambient temperature:
See coils catalogue page for its compatibility.
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn watt bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8
21JN1R0V15-RP 12 ~ 2 1,5 1,1
5
0
25 10
8 *

See coils catalogue page for its compatibility.
Gaskets Temperature Medium
V=FKM (fluoroelastomer) - 10°C +140°C Air, water, inert gas,steam
Note
Available on request and with minimum quantities.
NSF CERTIFIED
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Max viscosity Ø
mm
Kv Power
Pressure
min M.O.P.D.
cSt °E l/mn watt bar AC bar DC bar
G 1/8
21JN1R1V12-T3 12 ~ 2 1,2 1
2,5
0
20 3,5
5 25 12
21JN1R1V23-T3 37 ~ 5 2,3 2,3
2,5 6 -
5 18 8
21JN1R1V12-T3 ÷ 21JN1R1V23-T3 (Internal technical data sheet)    ODE 03-06-2014
DIMENSIONS:DIMENSIONS: